Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LCMXO3L-4300E-5UWG81CTR50 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

tion. Added devices.
Updated the sysIO Single-Ended DC Electrical Characteristics section.
Revised footnote 4.
Added the NVCM Download Time section.
Updated the Typical Building Block Function Performance � C/E Devices
section. Added information to footnote.
Pinout Information Updated the Pin Information Summary section.
Ordering Information Updated the MachXO3L Part Number Description section. Added pack-
ages.
Updated the Ordering Information section. General update.
Date Version Section Change Summary
5-7
Ordering Information
MachXO3 Family Data Sheet
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage Speed Package Leads Temp.
LCMXO3LF-6900E-5MG256C 6900 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900E-6MG256C 6900 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900E-5MG256I 6900 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900E-6MG256I 6900 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900E-5MG324C 6900 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 324 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900E-6MG324C 6900 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 324 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900E-5MG324I 6900 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 324 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900E-6MG324I 6900 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 324 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900C-5BG256C 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900C-6BG256C 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900C-5BG256I 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900C-6BG256I 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900C-5BG324C 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 324 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900C-6BG324C 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 324 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900C-5BG324I 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 324 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900C-6BG324I 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 324 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900C-5BG400C 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 400 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900C-6BG400C 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 400 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900C-5BG400I 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 400 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900C-6BG400I 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 400 IND
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage Speed Package Leads Temp.
LCMXO3LF-9400E-5MG256C 9400 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3LF-9400E-6MG256C 9400 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3LF-9400E-5MG256I 9400 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3LF-9400E-6MG256I 9400 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3LF-9400C-5BG256C 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3LF-9400C-6BG256C 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3LF-9400C-5BG256I 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3LF-9400C-6BG256I 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3LF-9400C-5BG400C 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 400 COM
LCMXO3LF-9400C-6BG400C 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 400 COM
LCMXO3LF-9400C-5BG400I 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 400 IND
LCMXO3LF-9400C-6BG400I 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 400 IND
LCMXO3LF-9400C-5BG484C 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 484 COM
LCMXO3LF-9400C-6BG484C 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 484 COM
LCMXO3LF-9400C-5BG484I 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 484 IND
LCMXO3LF-9400C-6BG484I 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 484 IND
January 2016 Advance Data Sheet DS1047
© 2016 Lattice Semiconductor Corp. All Lattice trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at www.latticesemi.com/legal. All other brand
or product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. The specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.
www.latticesemi.com 6-1 DS1047 Further Info_0.4